

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2011-0408

File ID: 2011-0408 Type: Purchase Status: Consent Agenda

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 09/12/2011

Final Action:

Effective Date:

File Name: Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG:

Authorize payment in the amount of \$5,000.00 to Oakland University Medical School on behalf of Mr. Alan T. Ackerman, attorney that represented Collex Collision during the Hamlin Road Widening Project

between

Title label: Request for Authorization of payment in the amount of \$5,000.00 to Oakland University Medical

School on behalf of Mr. Alan T. Ackerman, attorney that represented Collex Collision during the

Hamlin Road Widening Project

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Resolution.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

History of Legislative File

Drafter:

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	09/19/2011					

Text of Legislative File 2011-0408

Title

Request for Authorization of payment in the amount of \$5,000.00 to Oakland University Medical School on behalf of Mr. Alan T. Ackerman, attorney that represented Collex Collision during the Hamlin Road Widening Project

Body

Whereas, an agreed upon compensation of \$5,000.00 is recommended by City Attorney, John Staran, to pay Mr. Alan T. Ackerman for his services towards the acquisition of right-of-way representing his client Gagliano Enterprises, LLC (Collex Collision, 1998 Rochester Industrial Drive) in conjunction with the Hamlin Road, Crooks to Livernois Construction Project. Mr. Ackerman suggested to have his compensation submitted in his name as a donation to Oakland University Medical School in lieu of paying him directly.

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves to pay \$5,000.00 to the Oakland University Medical School as part of the final settlement offer for the highway easement acquisition costs for Gagliano Enterprises LLC.

Further Resolved, that the Mayor is authorized to release a check for payment to the Oakland University Medical School in the amount of \$5,000.00 on behalf of Mr. Ackerman.